Exhibit A
Adopted Fees and Charges FY 18/19
PRCS
Amendment Effective 9-26-18

Adopted Fees Proposed Fees Difference
Year FY 2018/2019 Effective 9/26/2018

Pool User Fees
Day Use: Public Swim For All Pools Except Traner
Children 2-5 yrs./Seniors 50+ S 3.00| S 2.50 S (0.50)

Summer Swim Pass for outdoor pools-For WCSD Summer Break Period
Children 2-5 yrs./Seniors 50+ S 30.00| S 20.00 S (10.00)

10 Punch Pass (All Pools Except Traner)
Children 2-5 yrs./Seniors 50+ S 21.00| S 20.00 S (1.00)

10 Punch Pass (Traner Pool)
Children 2-5 yrs./Seniors 50+ S 16.00( $ 15.00 S (1.00)

Rec Center Passes - EMNECC, NRRC, Plumas - all drop-in activities

Day Use - Full Facility Use
Seniors 50+ S 200]| S 1.00 S (1.00)

10 Punch Pass - Full Facility Use
Seniors 50+ S 14.00( $ 8.00 S (6.00)

Quarterly - Full Facility Use
Seniors 50+ S 50.00( $ 24.00 S (26.00)

Also Effective 9/26/18
All facility use fees changed to reflect a Senior age of 50+
Pickleball returns to the Senior Activity Pass
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